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LISTING FOR SELECTED CATEGORIES OF MACHINERY

Specification numbers hereunder corresponds to those in the Ministry of Environment and

Urbanism listing.

Specification
Number
03.501
03.5011
03.503
03.511
03.5173
03.521
03.522
03.524
03.525
03.527
03.530
03.531
03.5311
03.533
03.570
03.5721
03.5724
03.573

Description

excavator, 0.8m3 (1 cu. yd.)

excavator, back-hoe, 0.6 - 1.3m?3

crane

bulldozer, TD25 or equivalent, 185 drag hp

air compressor, including hoses and jack-hammers, 6.8 m3/min

loader, wheeled, 1.2 m3

traxcavator, 1.2 m3

concrete mixer, 0.25 m?3

terrazzo finisher, engine-powered
concrete vibrator

stone crusher

aggregate sorter

belt conveyor

water pump, engine-powered

concrete batching plant, fully automatic
concrete pump, rotary, BPF 80M or equivalent
arc welder

power generator




