METU FACULTY OF ARCHITECTURE	DEPARTMENT OF ARCHITECTURE
ARCH 290 - INTERNSHIP IN CONSTRUCTION	SUMMER SESSION

## LISTING FOR SELECTED CATEGORIES OF MACHINERY

Specification numbers hereunder corresponds to those in the Ministry of Environment and Urbanism listing.

Specification Number	Description
03.501	excavator, 0.8m <sup>3</sup> (1 cu. yd.)
03.5011	excavator, back-hoe, 0.6 - 1.3m <sup>3</sup>
03.503	crane
03.511	bulldozer, TD25 or equivalent, 185 drag hp
03.5173	air compressor, including hoses and jack-hammers, 6.8 m³/min
03.521	loader, wheeled, 1.2 m <sup>3</sup>
03.522	traxcavator, 1.2 m <sup>3</sup>
03.524	concrete mixer, 0.25 m <sup>3</sup>
03.525	terrazzo finisher, engine-powered
03.527	concrete vibrator
03.530	stone crusher
03.531	aggregate sorter
03.5311	belt conveyor
03.533	water pump, engine-powered
03.570	concrete batching plant, fully automatic
03.5721	concrete pump, rotary, BPF 80M or equivalent
03.5724	arc welder
03.573	power generator